

S.C.-86/2011
S.T.- 18(12)/2011

Order No.95
09.02.2024

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-20.

Sole accused person namely Bhambal @ Sanjib Ghosh on court bail is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Addl. P.P., Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Addl. P.P., Hooghly files a petition praying for time due to Alamat with F.S.L. report is not produced.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 02-04-24 for further cross-examination of PW-20.

Issue summons accordingly.

The O.C., Mogra P.S. is directed to produce Alamat with F.S.L. Report on the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order forwarded to O.C., Mogra P.S. for information and necessary compliance.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
Addl.Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).

ASJ