

Order No.96

02.04.24

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-20.

Sole accd namely Bhambal @ Sanjib Ghosh on CB is present today by filing hazira.

Further Cross Examination of PW-20 resumes today.

Further Cross Examination is deferred on the strength of prayer submitted by prosecution side.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the prosecution files one petition u/s 311 Cr. P.C. praying for passing necessary order to summons the witnesses.

Ld, Advocate for the prosecution by filing another petition prays for passing necessary order to summons the CS witnesses namely Mithun Das & Partha Sarathi Pal.

Heard. Considered.

For proper adjudication of this case both the petitions are allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **25.06.24** for further cross examination of PW-20.

D & C by me.

SD/-
ASJ
(JO Code - WB00753)

SD/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)